MAIL BID SALE #J-44
CLOSES MARCH 31, 2011
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

PR64 MB $850.00
* 151 1964 HALF MAJOR RAGGED EDGE CLIP 3:00 TO 5:30   CHOICE
NEAT EXAMPLE
BU MB $99.00
  152 1964 D HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 2:00 UNC MB $14.00
  153 1968 D HALF DISK CLIP 5:00 MS61 MB $5.00
  154 1971 HALF 10% CURVED CLIP 7:00 UNC MB $15.00
  155 1972 D HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 4:00 BU MB $6.00
* 156 1973 D HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 8:00 + 3% CURVED CLIP 5:30 AU MB $12.00
* 157 1976 HALF 15% CURVED CLIIP 9:30 TO 12:00 AU58 MB $55.00
  158 1976 D HALF STRUCK THRU 197 AT 5:00 MS62 MB $20.00
  159 N.D..D HALF MAJOR STRUCK THRU HEAVY GREASE OBV &
REV  NICE EXAMPLE CLAD
UNC MB $60.00
  160 1967 HALF TRIPLE MACHINE DOUBLING REVERSE AU MB $6.50
  161 1941 S QUAR LARGE S  FS-25-1941S-503 FIN MB $10.00
  162 1957 QUAR PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1957-101 TYPE 2 VF MB $6.00
  163 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1958-901 BU MB $19.00
  164 1969 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE AU MB $9.00
  165 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE BU MB $18.00
  166 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE UNC MB $17.50
  167 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1962-901 AU MB $15.00
  168 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE AU MB $9.00
  169 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1964-901 AU MB $9.00
  170 1950 D QUAR FS-22  D OVER S, COMES WITH SEGS TAG SAYS
VF LOOKS FINE
FIN MB $32.00
  172 1987 P QUAR 10% OFF CENTER 9:30 BU MB $13.00

213
214
1940 D
1940 S
DIME
DIME
RPM #2
RPM # 1
BU
EF
MB
MB
$24.00
$9.50
  215 1941 D DIME RPM # 1 VG MB $5.00
  216 1941 S DIME RPM # 1b  FS-10-1941 S-501 FIN MB $6.00
  217 1945 D DIME RPM # 1 AU MB $11.50
  218 1948 S DIME RPM # 3 VF MB $6.00
  219 1952 S DIME RPM # 1 FIN MB $5.50
  220 1953 D DIME RPM #1 VG MB $5.00

BU MB $32.00
  237 1964 DIME 3% CURVED CLIP 2:30 UNC MB $2.50
  238 1964 D DIME 7% CURVED CLIP 1:00 MS63 MB $5.00
* 239 1965 DIME 20% CURVED CLIP 10:30 AU MB $9.00
* 240 196X DIME 32% CURVED CLIP 3:00 UNC MB $18.00
  241 1869 NICK 20% OFF CENTER 8:00  PART OF DATE SHOWS VG MB $499.00
  242 1868 NICK RIM CLIP 8:30 GD MB $20.00
  243 1883 NICK NO CENTS TYPE, DISK CLIP 11:30 + DIE CRACKS AU MB $22.00
  244 1909 NICK LOST LAMINATION BEFORE STRIKE GD MB $4.00
  245 1910 NICK WIDE LAMINATION OBVERSE 1:00 TO 6:30 GD MB $7.00
  246 1920 D NICK 30 DEGREE ROTATED REVERSE AG MB $3.00
  247 1937 NICK RIM CUD 8:00 TO 9:00 REVERSE VF30 MB $7.00
  248 1920 S NICK DIE CLASH OBVERSE UNDER CHIN + LAMINATION
REVERSE
GD MB $4.00
  249 1921 NICK TWO FEATHERS  FS-05-1921-401 VG MB $15.00
  250 1935 NICK DOOBLED DIE REV 1-R-V  FS-05-1935-801 FN+ MB $105.00
  251 1937 D NICK RPM # 1a VF MB $9.00
  252 1938 D NICK RPM # 2  D OVER D FIN MB $5.50
  253 1943 NICK DOUBLE DIE VG MB $15.00
  254 1934 D NICK STRUCK THRU ON "CE" OF CENT REVERSE FN MB $3.00

  361 1947 S CENT LAMINATION 4:00 TOWARDS 6:00 OBVERSE VF MB $0.50
  362 1950 CENT LAMINATION 2:00 TO 9:30 OBVERSE VF MB $0.50
  363 1955 CENT SEVERAL LAMINATIONS OBVERSE TOP VF MB $0.50
  364 1955 CENT LAMINATION FRONT OF FACE AU MB $0.50
  365 1958 CENT LIGHT LAMINATION OBVERSE BU MB $0.50
* 366 1958 D CENT LAMINATION OUT 9:00 REVERSE VF MB $0.50
* 367 1958 D CENT LAMINATION  NICE WIDE 2:00 TO 5:00 VF MB $3.50
  368 1961 D CENT LAMINATION OUT OVER LETTERS 1:30 AU MB $0.50
  369 1964 CENT LAMINATION STREAKS ACROSS OBV 2:00 TO 7:00 BU MB $0.50
  370 1919 S CENT MISALIGNED DIE OBVERSE GD MB $3.00
  371 1909VDB CENT FILLED DIE NO L IN LIBERTY VG10 MB $12.00
  372 1926 CENT DOUBLE RIM 2:00 REVERSE AU MB $4.00
  373 1972 D CENT NO VDB  BREEN #2268 CHAU MB $2.50
  374 1954 D CENT RPM D/D/D FS# 21,76 UNC MB $4.00
  375 1957 D CENT RPM D OVER D SOUTH AU MB $0.50
  376 1936 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 3-O-V FS-01-1936-103 VF MB $25.00
  376 1936 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 3-O-V  FS-01-1936-103 VF MB $25.00
  377 1941 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 2-O-1 FS-01-1941 VG+ MB $20.00
  377 1941 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 2-O-1  FS01-1941-102 VG+ MB $20.00
  378 1944 D CENT OVER MINT MARK #1 FS-01-1944D-501 VF MB $150.00
  379 1944 D CENT D OVER S OVER MINT MARK #2 FS-01-1944D-502 VF+ MB $45.00
  380 1952 D CENT D OVER S OVER MINT MARK #1  FS-01-1952D-501 FN+ MB $20.00
  381 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE I--O-IV+VIII VF MB $10.00
  382 1956 D CENT RPM #8  FS-01-1956D-501 VF MB $22.50
  383 2009 P CENT DOUBLED DIE REVERSE WDDR 003 BU MB $5.50
  384 1912 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $65.00
  385 1918 D CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $55.00
  386 1925 S CENT RPM #1 DAMAGE CUT INTO EDGE 2:00 FIN MB $2.50
  387 1925 S CENT RPM #2 VG MB $6.00
  388 1925 S CENT RPM #3 G/F MB $6.00
  389 1927 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1927D-501 EF MB $27.50
  390 1928 S CENT RPM #1 F/VF MB $18.00
  391 1934 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $6.00
  392 1934 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE C VF MB $6.00
  393 1934 D CENT RPM #3 VG MB $4.00
  394 1934 D CENT RPM #4 GD MB $3.00
  395 1935 D CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $4.00
  396 1938 S CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1938S-502 VG+ MB $2.00
  397 1939 D CENT RPM #1 FN MB $2.50
  398 1939 S CENT RPM #1 VF MB $3.00
  399 1939 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.75
  400 1940 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.25

  419 1950 S CENT RPM #2 VF+ MB $2.75
  420 1950 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.25
  421 1950 S CENT RPM #4 EF MB $2.75
  422 1951 D CENT RPM #2 FN MB $2.00
  423 1951 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $2.75
  424 1951 S CENT RPM #8 FN+ MB $2.25
  425 1951 S CENT RPM #11 VF MB $2.50
  426 1952 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $2.25
  427 1952 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $2.75
  428 1952 D CENT RPM #12 EF MB $2.75
  429 1952 D CENT RPM #15 WRPM #16 VF+ MB $15.00
  430 1952 D CENT RPM #23 AU NB $4.00
  431 1952 S CENT RPM #5 FN MB $2.00
  432 1952 S CENT RPM #10 VF MB $2.25
  433 1953 D CENT RPM #1 FN MB $2.50
  434 1953 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1953 D-501 VF MB $3.50
  435 1953 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1953D-501 EF MB $5.00
  436 1953 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE A FN MB $2.25
  437 1953 D CENT RPM #2 EF MB $4.00
  438 1953 D CENT RPM # 6 VF MB $2.50
  439 1953 D CENT RPM #11 FN+ MB $2.25